

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
 (CC 8912/2010)
 (From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2010 in FA No. 536/2005
 of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)
 VERSUS
 M/S S.L.N.ROLLER FLOUR MILLS P.LTD. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.
 Mr.Kishore Rawat, Adv.
 Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.
 For Respondent(s) Mr.K.H.Nobin Singh, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the appellant's prayer for interim relief,
 returnable in sixteen weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the order passed by the State
 Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission shall remain stayed to the
 extent of 50% of the amount awarded.

(Satish K.Yadav)
 Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
 Court Master