

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5250 OF 2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S S.L.N.ROLLER FLOUR MILLS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For release of 50% of the awarded amount)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.
Mr.Kishore Rawat, Adv.
Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Shakti Kanta Pattanaik, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.2 is allowed.

The State Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission is
directed to pay the 50% amount deposited by the appellant along
with interest to the applicant-respondent.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master