

^

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5250 OF 2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S S.L.N.ROLLER FLOUR MILLS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shakti Pattanaik, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No representation by counsel for the respondent.
However, four weeks' time is granted counsel for the sole respondent
to file statement of case.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sanjay Kumar-II)
| | Court Master

|