

ITEM NO.96
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5250 OF 2010

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.L.N.ROLLER FLOUR MILLS P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dhiraj,Adv.
Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent.
List after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER